

Hernando County

20 North Main Street, Brooksville, FL 34601

Legislation Text

File #: 12165, Version: 1

TITLE

Appointment of Lindsey Hack to Pasco Hernando Workforce Board of Directors

BRIEF OVERVIEW

The Pasco-Hernando Workforce Board notified Hernando County of a vacant position on the Workforce Board of Directors. A news release was issued accepting applications from individuals interested in serving as a member on the Workforce Board of Directors. As a result of the news release, an application was received from Lindsey Hack.

On April 14, 2023, the attached letter was received from Pasco-Hernando Workforce Board Chief Executive Officer, Jerome Salatino, transmitting an application for appointment to the Workforce Board of Business Agent Lindsey Hack.

In accordance with CareerSource Florida Administrative Policy 091 (Local Workforce Development Board Composition, Certification and Decertification), among the required members:

Business - A majority of the local board members must represent businesses in the local area as individuals who:

- a) Are owners of a business, chief executives or operating officers of business, or other business executive or employers with optimum policymaking or hiring authority.
- b) Represent businesses, including small businesses, or organizations representing businesses that provides employment opportunities that, at a minimum, include high-quality, work-relevant training and development in in-demand industry sectors or occupations in the local area (at least two representatives of small business must be included).
- c) Are appointed from individuals nominated by local business organizations and business trade associations.

The application was reviewed by the Workforce Board's Executive Committee, who voted unanimously on April 14, 2023, to recommend that the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners appoint Lindsey Hack to serve on the Workforce Board of Directors.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

LEGAL NOTE

The Board has the authority to act on this matter pursuant to Chapter 125, Florida Statutes.

File #: 12165, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended by the Pasco-Hernando Workforce Board of Directors that the Board appoint Lindsey Hack, representing Spherion Staffing and Recruiting, to serve on the Pasco-Hernando Workforce Board of Directors.